

SC No. 244/18
FIR No.658/16 P.S.- Prashant Vihar
U/S 195A/506/34 IPC

State Vs. Praveen Chaudhary @ Moni Gujjar & Anr.

24.09.2020

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl P.P for the state.

Both the accused persons are absent.

Reader of this court contacted through phone to Ld. Counsel for the accused but date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the accused for arguments.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on

17.11.2020.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
24.09.2020