

SC No. 609/19
FIR No.214/19 P.S.- Model Town
u/S. 302 IPC

State Vs. Deepak Kumar

31.08.2021

As per the directions contained in the Office Order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.01.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and in view of the Order No. 24818-24877/PD&SJ Sectt./Covid/North/RC/2021 dated 21.08.2021 passed by Ld. Principal District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, this court has been directed to hold the physical hearings on every Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday and hence, the present matter is taken up physically today.

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl PP for the State.

Accused not produced from JC.

Case is fixed for PE, but no PW is present.

Accused has also not been produced from JC.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for appearance / PE on **29.11.2021**.

Let production be issued against accused for the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
31.08.2021