

SC No. 609/19
FIR No.214/19 P.S.- Model Town
u/S. 302 IPC
State Vs. Deepak Kumar

19.04.2022

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl PP for the State.
Accused Deepak Kumar produced from JC.

Case is fixed for PE, but no PW is present.

Summons issued to PW Naveen Kumar received back unserved.
Let fresh summons to PW Naveen Kumar be served through IO concerned
for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 29.07.2022.

Let witnesses mentioned at S. No. 2, 7, 11 along with IO &
MHC(M) be summoned for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
19.04.2022