

SC 609/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR
FIR No. 214 /2019
P.S. Model Town

29.07.2022

Present:- None for State.

Accused produced from JC.

PW HC Jai Bhagwan in person.

Ld. Additional PP deputed in this court is on leave today and Ld. Substitute Additional PP is busy in other court.

Accordingly, PW HC Jai Bhagwan is discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **15.09.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.07.2022