

SC 609/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR
FIR No. 214 /2019
P.S. Model Town

15.09.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. J.K. Kalson, LAC for accused.

PW-5 Mr. Naveen, PW-6 HC Jai Bhagwan and PW-7 ASI
Arun have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **23.11.2022**.

A copy of this order be given dasti to LAC.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.09.2022