

SC 609/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR
FIR No. 214 /2019
P.S. Model Town

15.02.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. J.K. Kalson, Ld. LAC for accused.

PW Naveen Singh has already been examined and discharged.

Summons to PW ASI Meer Singh (Duty Officer) received back with report that he has unfortunately expired on 01.05.2022. Accordingly, the said witness is dropped from the list of witnesses.

No other PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **27.04.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/15.02.2023