

SC 609/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR
FIR NO. 214 /2019

04.11.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Sh J K Kalson, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW9/ASI Sumer Singh partly examined in chief and his cross-examination is deferred for want of pendrives.

Let fresh summons be issued to concerned witnesses through IO/SHO for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **29.01.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/04.11.2023