

SC 609/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR
FIR NO. 214 /2019
PS MODEL TOWN

29.01.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

IO Inspector K.B. Jha in person.

Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work today.

Accordingly, no adverse orders are being passed today.

In these circumstances, IO Inspector K.B. Jha discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW ASI Suman and PW Sumit through IO for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **11.03.2024.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.01.2024