

24 SC 609/2019
STATE Vs. DEEPAK KUMAR
FIR No. 214/2019
PS Model Town

08.08.2024

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Mr. Sudip Sharma, Ld. DCLADC Counsel for
accused.

PW9 ASI Sumer Singh is present for his further
examination in chief. However, on the request of Ld. APP for the
State that he seeks assistance of IO, PW9 ASI Sumer Singh is
discharged unexamined. No other PW is present.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned PWs
alongwith IO and MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **01.10.2024.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/08.08.2024